

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8465/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2022 in WP(C) No. 7281/2018 24-06-2022 in WP(C) No. 4848/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI BHOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 67552/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 67553/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12454/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 77439/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12577/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 75143/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12930/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 76782/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 11479/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79975/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79977/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11478/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.79051/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79052/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11477/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88437/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88440/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 16266/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102666/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102668/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 17266/2023 (XI-A)

((IA No. 103238/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 103242/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 17272/2023 (XI-A)
(IA No. 119292/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 15391/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120905/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.120906/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120904/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 15657/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121998/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.122000/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.121999/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Parties: Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Amrithesh Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Indrajit Mohanty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Srijan Sinha, AOR
Mr. Satyajit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. P.Vamshi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Soubhagya Ranjan Pati, Adv.
Mr.Ms.Prakshi Narang, Adv.
Ms. Parvi Dhurvej, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Soni, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up. List on 29.08.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)